SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17181-17182/2010

Sitaram Nishad (Dead)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & Ors.

Respondents

(****ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 17181-17182 OF 2010 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.****
)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2010

Date: 28-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR Mr.Vikas Chaudhary,Adv. Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks time to bring on record the legal representatives of the sole petitioner which is reported to have expired.

(Y.P. DHAMIJA) A.R.-CUM-P.S. (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR