SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 17183-17184/2010

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH INDUSTRIAL DEPARTMENT SECRETARY

Respondent(s

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17181-17182/2010 (XI) (Only listed)
(Office report on default)

Date: 06-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tandon, Dav.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Steps have not been taken to implead/substitute the legal representatives of deceased sole petitioner though time was granted for the said purpose vide order dated 28.01.2019. The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed as abated and for non-prosecution.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER