ITEM NO.4 SECTION XI

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17183-17184/2010

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P THROUGH SECRETARY, INDUSTRIAL DEPARTMENT AND ORS.Respondent(s)

(I.R *****ALONG WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2010 I.E. APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY OF 75 DAYS IN FILING SLP.****)

Date: 10-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER

No one appeared on behalf of sole petitioner, despite service of notice in alternative arrangement. Hence, the petitioner is unrepresented.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

(RB) RAJIV KALRA Registrar